
 

 

                                                                                                

CENTRE LODGE No. 273, F.&A.M. 
Masonic Temple ---- P. O. Box 2613  

Midland MI 48641-2613  

March 5, 2026 

 

To the Worshipful Master, Wardens and Brethren of Centre Lodge #273 F & AM: 

 

The Finance Committee being charged with the preparation and presentation of a suitable budget of estimated 

receipts and expenditures for the coming year submits the following projected budget: 

 

Expected Receipts 

    Expected receipts from dues (106 @ 175.00)            $18,550.00 

    Back rent from Royal & Select                                       $2,340.69   

        Total Expected Receipts                        $20,890.69 

 

Expected Expenditures 

    Rent        $8,400.00 

    Per Capita (106 @ $46.66)     $4,945.96 

    Salaries       $   800.00  

    Secretary Supplies         $1,000.00 

    Past Master’s Apron         $   453.18 

    Master’s Charity      $   500.00                   

    On Line Cost      $   100.00 

    Membership Development                                                 $   750.00 

    Flowers                                                                               $   500.00 

    Installation                                                                          $   776.00 

    Advertising       $   500.00 

    Total Expected Expenses       $18,725.14 

 

The Finance Committee recommends that any excess funds be invested in suitable interest bearing accounts 

with the depositories of the Lodge for future unexpected and unforeseen expenses of the Lodge. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Centre Lodge Finance Committee 

 

______________________    ________________________  

Ira Thumma      Eric Swanson 

 

______________________                                       ________________________ 

                                                            Carl Puehl 


